This notice is to advise that the Town of East Haven, after reviewing all bids submitted on June 

20, 2024, in response to the above referenced Bid Solicitation has awarded:  

The Cleaning Company, Inc. of East Haven Connecticut this contract at the  

total 3 fiscal year projected cost of: 

Ninety-two thousand, seven hundred twenty-seven dollars ($ 92,727.00).  

Service is to commence July 1, 2024 for Fiscal Year 2024-2025, at first year cost of $30,000, paid 

in monthly increments of $2,500.  

The following options were specified by the contractor to the Town: 

• Option Fiscal Year 2: $30,900.00, paid in monthly increments of $2,575.00